
THE LONDON GAZETTE, 22 AUGUST, 1922.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS AC'IS, 1894 TO 1914—continued.

6175

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS OF SCHEDULED DISEASES WHICH HAVE BEEN
CONFIRMED BY, OR NOTIFIED TO, THE MINISTRY during the Week ended
19th August, 1922.

SHEEP-SCAB.

Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).
Outbreaks reported

by the Local
Authorities.

ENGLAND.

York, West Riding ... ... ... .... . .

SCOTLAND.
Argyll

TOTAL

No.
1
5

1
1

8

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Week ended 19th Aug.,
1922

( 1921
1920
1919

Total for 33 weeks 1922

r idol
Corresponding I 1920

period in | Jgig

Anthrax.

i

O
ut

br
ea

ks
fi

rm
ed

.

No.
6

7
5
6

351

337
266
129

"ii

A
ni

m
al

s 
at

No.
7

8
7
6

403

436
319
167

Foot-
and -Mouth

Disease.

g
Q

O
ut

br
ea

ks
fi

rm
ed

.

No.
...

2

1

1,124

43
69
24

£ °.S
w>1>.8
!= OJ

1Lsf> q
'3'* o.S
l» l«"3 os o>«S
<J

No.
...

70
133
163

54,902

2,958
8,970
1,478

Glanders
(including
Farcy).§

11

f .1

O
ut

br
ea

ks
]

by
 

th
e

A
ut

ho
ri

t:

No.
...

...

1

1

8
10
18

v

1

A
ni

m
al

s 
at

No.

—...

2

1

16
17
45

Parasitic
Mange. §

11

S .2

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 i

by
 

th
e

A
ut

ho
ri

t

No.
12

24
20
50

824

1,704
2,960
3,920

ns

•S
Qi

A
ni

m
al

s 
at

No.
13

28
27
80

1,191

2,624
4,990
7,899

Rabies.

Case-!
Confirmed.

!
No.
...

...

2

1

22
4

134

O
th

er
A

ni
m

al
s.

No.
...

~

...

...

"3

Sheep
Scab.

J .
M. 09
P. JS

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 i

by
 

th
e

A
ut

ho
ri

t

No.
8

1
1

428

401
292
218

Swine
Ferer.

§
O

ut
br

ea
ks

fi
rm

ed
.

No.
15

22
23
53

791

842
1,377
1,459

" S x g£ a> o

Sw
in

e 
sl

au
as

 d
is

ea
se

c
po

se
d 

to
 in

No.
3

12
14
23

305

287
543
641

NOTE.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.

SWINE FEVER INFECTED AREA.

The following Area is now an " Infected Area " for the purposes of the Swine Fever
(Regulation of Movement) Order of 190S : -

Wigtown.—An Area in the county of Wigtown, comprising the parishes of Kirkcolm,
Leswalt, Port Patrick, Stoneykirk, Kirkmaiden, Inch, New Luce and Old Luce (31st July,
1922).

* For convenience Ber wick-upon-T weed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockport
in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

§ Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.


