DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACIS, 1894 to 1914-continued.

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS OF SCHEDULED DISEASES WHICH HAVE BEEN CONFIRMED BY, OR NOTIFIED TO, THE MINISTRY during the Week ended 19th August, 1922.

SHEEP-SCAB.

Coun	Outbreaks reporte by the Local Authorities.								
		EN	No.						
York, North Riding	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		1
York, West Riding	•••	•••	•••		•	•••	•••		5
		SCC	TLAN						
Argyll	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	• • •	•••		1
Inverness	•••	***	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	[. 1
To	TAL	•••	•••		•••				8

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.	Authrax.		Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).§		Parasitic Mange.§		Rabies.		Sheep Scab.	Swi	
	s con- attacked.		con- ughtrd sed or to in-		ts reported he Local hities. attacked.		eported Local	acked.	Cases Confirmed.		sported Local	con-	slaughtered sased or ex- to infection
	Ontbreaks c	Animals att	Outbreaks c firmed.	Animalsslaught?d as diseased or exposed to in- fection.	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals att	Ontbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals attacked.	Dogs.	Other Animals.	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Outbreaks c firmed.	
Week ended 19th Aug., 1922	No. 6	No. 7	No. 	No. 	No. 	No.	No. 12	No. 13	No.	No. 	No. 8	No. 15	No.
Corresponding 1921 1920 1919	7 5 6	8 7 6	₁	70 133 163	 "i	 2	24 20 50	28 27 80	 2	•••	1 1 	22 23 53	12 14 23
Total for 33 weeks 1922	351	403	1,124	54,902	1	1	824	1,191	1	•••	428	791	305
Corresponding period in $\begin{cases} 1921 \\ 1920 \\ 1919 \end{cases}$	337 266 129	436 319 167	43 69 24	2,958 8,970 1,478	8 10 18	16 17 45	1,704 2,960 3,920	2,624 4,990 7,899	22 4 134] 3	401 292 218	842 1,377 1,459	287 543 641

Note.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.

SWINE FEVER INFECTED AREA.

The following Area is now an "Infected Area" for the purposes of the Swine Fever (Regulation of Movement) Order of 1908: -

Wigtown.—An Area in the county of Wigtown, comprising the parishes of Kirkcolm, Leswalt, Port Patrick, Stoneykirk, Kirkmaiden, Inch, New Luce and Old Luce (31st July, 1922).

^{*} For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

[§] Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.